
For Web-Uploading 
 

 

 

Package 

Name 

Residual Life assessment of 220 KV D/C Bairasuil – Pong Transmission 
Line. 

Package No. N2JM/C&M/CS/35(23) 

Specification 

utility 

Number 

NR2/NT/S-MISC/DOM/J01/23/01884 

 
Corrigendum No. 1  

 
to the Invitation For Bids (IFB)/RfX Number : 5006004355 

 

 

S.No Query PGCIL’s Reply 

1 As per the Technical Specification it is 

written that there will be Rebound Hammer 

Test of 72 Points on one Leg of individual 

tower. In S.No. 5 of detailed modalities it has 

been mentioned that 6 No. of points of 

observation shall be taken of each Grid of 

300 mm x 300 mm. We would like to draw 

to your attention towards the Clause 6.4 of 

IS: 516 Part-5 Section-4 where it is clearly 

written that around each point of 

observation there will be 6 Rebound 

hammer test and average of these 6 will be 

considered as one reading as per your 

technical specification. Please Clarify 

whether you are considering 6 reading as 

individual reading. Hence individual reading 

means average of 6 reading as mentioned in 

clause 6.4 of IS: 516 Part-5 Section-4. 

In the Technical Specifications (TS) 

attached as part of Volume-II with the 

tender documents, it has been clearly 

mentioned in S no 1 (specifications for 

Rebound Hammer test) that there will be 

twelve grids in total for each leg and 

further 06 nos. of points of rebound 

hammer observations are to be taken per 

grid (making 72 points of rebound 

hammer points of observations or 

readings per leg). Therefore, whether we 

do average of six readings taken in a single 

grid and call this average of six readings an 

individual reading would not change the 

scope as the scope of work speaks about 

72 points of rebound hammer points of 

observations or readings in total as per the 

TS. 

2 Further in SCC at serial no. 16 we do not 

agree with this clause terms and conditions 

hence it should be deleted 

In the Cl. 16 of SCC attached as part of 
Volume-I in the tender documents, it has 
been clearly mentioned in the last sub-
para that, “ Contract Performance 
Guarantee and Additional Performance 
Guarantee shall not be applicable to this 
package ”. Therefore, the Cl. 16 of SCC is 
self-explanatory vis a vis the query raised 
 

 

3 The GCC and SCC framed are not in 

accordance with intended service 

requirement hence it should be amended as 

per service requirement. 

GCC and SCC which are part of the bidding 
documents shall remain applicable 
without any amendment. 
 

4 For the work as defined in the Technical 

Specification and bill of material there will 

Excavation (excavation is understood to 

include providing surface for testing to the 
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be requirement of 3-4 Labour at each site of 

work to execute the test in accordance with 

scope of work hence Labour has to be 

provide by PGCIL 

contractor) and Backfilling has been 

included in the scope of work of 

POWERGRID and as such the labour 

requirement for only these two activities 

(excavation and backfilling) are to be 

provided by POWERGRID. 

 

5 Excavation of foundation, preparation of 

surface, Provision of necessary scaffolding, 

Water & Electricity will be in the scope of 

PGCIL 

Except excavation and backfilling, all other 

activities including transportation/lodging 

of the men/material/machinery required 

for tests are all to be arranged by the 

contractor as per the scope of work 

6 Appendix I of SCC regarding Environmental 

Management Plan are also not applicable to 

us, please delete this clause. 

Appendix -I to SCC attached in Volume-I 

of tender documents shall remain 

applicable in this work package. 

 

 

 
 


